L

BI23/2016 Page 1 of $79.00

711:24AM

Please print or type jnformi

juft [ASHINGTON STATE RECORDER’S Cover Sheet (RCw 65.04)
Document Title(s) EOAN

ODIFICATION AGREEMENT (DEED OF TRUST)

Reference Numberis)

Additional reference #'s

Grantor(s) MATTHEW-E B. MENFELD AND SHAWN L BLUMENFELD

Grantee (s) WELLS FARGO BANE, N,/

Additional names on page of document.

Legal description: LT 209, SKAGIT HiGHLAND DIVV(PHASE 1)

Complete Legal Description: SEE ATTACHED . EXHIBIT ‘A’ ON PAGE 2.

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Numb

Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on theto

-staff will not read the document to
verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing informatio ere

Jditiomat-fee as provided in RCW
ver up or otherwise

I am requesting an emergency nonstandard recording fot-
36.18.010. I understand that the recording processing require
obscure some part of the text of the original document.

e of Requesting Party




This Document Prepared By
TANGIE HARRIS '
WELLS FARGO BANK, N./
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, M%
FORT MILL, SC 29715

When recorded mail to: #: 1011232

First American Title IR RIAHARATAT)

Loss Mitigation Title Services 1079 12
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799
RE' BLUMENFELD - PR DOCS

Tax/Parcel #: P125421
|Space Above This Ling-far
Originat Principal Amount: $296,652.00

Unpaid Principal Amount: $276,751.61

New Principal Amount $293,588.53

New Money (Cap): $16,836.92

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Rate)

X7801-03K, FORT MILL, SC 29715 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgige:
Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™), dated NOVEMBER 9, 2011 +ap
NOVEMBER 21, 2011 in INSTRUMENT NQ, 201111210106, SKAGIT COUNTY
and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $296,652.00, bearing the sar,
secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described
Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located at

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mod 05202016_77 o3¢ | HINARMA Immﬂ“

Page 1




F SKAGIT HIGHLANDS DIVISION V (PHASE 1), AS PER PLAT RECORDED
» 2006, UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 200612210067, RECORDS OF SKAGIT

In consideration of, “promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anyth rary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Borrower agrees that cer
Agreement, and will rémaigtowe
this Agreement, which is in
If these amounts owed are rie;
Agreement void.

. owed will not be capitalized, waived, or addressed as part of this
wittil pa1d These amounts owed are referenced in the Cover Letter to
, and are to be paid with the return of this executed Agreement.
turn of this executed Agreement, then Lender may deem this

Principal Balance”) is U.S. $293,58%/
capitalized interest in the amount of

fisisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
16,836.92 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
>Clpsure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

3. Bormrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Bak interest, to the order of Lender Interest will
of 3.750%, from AUGUST 1, 2016. The

until principal and interest are paid in full. If on AUGUST 4, 2046 (i ‘ “Maturity Date”), the Borrower still
owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrume by this Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date,

i d w1thm which
dy these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedle
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

5. The Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be. A
to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

s [HHRAIAE Iﬁ|||||!||llll§ilﬁ%’iil

Wells Farge Custom Loan Mod 05202016 _77

Page 2




(a) sl terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
i , any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

artially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
h terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

t will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will bg bound by, and
i provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

8. Borrower agrees t cute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditio th t which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shail bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, adiwinistratoreand assigns of the Borrower.

9. If included, the undersign acknowledges receipt and acceptance of the Notice of Special

Flood Hazard disclosure

10. Borrower must deliver to Wells E:
JULY 26, 2016. If Borrower does

né Mortgage a properly signed modification Agreement by
{stn a properly signed modification Agreement by this date and
make all payments pursuant to the trid! plan Agreement or any other required pre-modification payments,
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may d r cancel the, modification. If the Borrower returns properly
signed modification Agreement by said date, paymen uant to the loan modification Agreement are
due as outlined in this modification Agreement. Wells” Faygo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel this
loan modification Agreement if Borrower fai first payment due pursuant to this loan
modification Agreement,

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mod 05202016_77

o3 [IHHHE AN E

Page 3



essWhereof, | have executed thisé Agreoment———_

7 e/

'THEW H BLUMENFELD Date ) (o
JBLUMENFELD Date
Borrower: Date
Bomrower: Date

Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

ROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of W&Sh! N
7

On this day personally appeared beforé«y,
to me known to be the individual(s) des
acknowledged that he/she/they signed the
and purposes therein mentioned,

EW H BLUMENFELD, SHAWN L BLUMENFELD
in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and
tae as his/her/their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses

)

My commission expires:

Printed Name:

/mj&-@}f

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mod 05202016_77 036 mﬂ"m\"“mm"m ]I |Lﬁﬂ||

Page 4



hereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

RGO BANK, N.A. Elizahete Gizaw
& Vice President Loan Pocumentation

(print name) Date
(title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

COUNTY OF bﬂ ltﬁ ‘rLﬂ
this ﬂ f""//ﬁ’/ by

s the

LENDER AC GMENT

STATE OF _ /W / [7HPES0 7

before

me

behalf of said company.

%

Notary Phblic

F=\ TRYPHENAV C MITCHELL
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/19

Printed Name:  V1yphenaV C Mitchel]

My commission expires:

THI1S DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
TANGIE HARRIS

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

Wells Fargo Custom Lean Mod 05202016_77

s (MMM NAIINEE:

Page 5



OTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

. REEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
" NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
5 ORSUBSEQUENT ORALAGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THIS WRITTEN
PARTIES AND
CONTEMPORA

THERE ARE NO ORALAGRE

NTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES,

Receipt of Notice. The
before execution of the Lo
agreements, undertakings, secdriy
combination of those actions or d
agrees to loan or delay repayment o

admil to having each received and read a copy of this Netice on or

s or any other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make

Borrower: Date *
MATTHEW 11 BLUMENFELD .
e 01-2) . 24/6
“Bortgwer: Date

SHAWN L BLUMENFELD

Borrewer:

Borrower:

Borrower:

Betrower:

05202016_77

v IR NREIIEE

Pape 6



