IEAMANA

2201705
Skagit County Auchtor $67.00
12/22/2015 Page 1 of 3 2:04PM

TER RECORDING MAIL TO:

oan Service Corp. of Washington

Document Title
Appointment of Sucgegsor Trustee

Reference number:
201111210106

Grantor:
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Grantee:
Quality Loan Service Corporation ¢f Washin

Borrower(s):
Matthew . Blumenfeld
Shawn L. Blumenfeld

Abbreviated Legal:
Lot 209, Skagit Highland Div. V (Phase 1), Rec.

Complete legal description is on page 3

Assessor’s Parcel number:
P125421

[ am requesting an emergency nonstandard recording for an addition ovided in
RCW 36.18.010, T understand that the recording processing requirem
or otherwise obscure some part of the text of the original document and thi
also included the additional fee of $50

; Lor S:‘f'ﬁ\‘ Aworie w7,

(Signature/requiredl)



APN No: P125421 naes.ahove is for recorder’s use only

ENT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

v Deed of Trust dated NOVEMBER 09, 2011 by
‘L. BLUMENFELD, HUSBAND AND WIFE as
Trustor, to NORTHWEST TRUSTEE SERVICES LLC, as Trustee, for the benefit of WELLS
FARGO BANK, N.A., as Beneficiary, recorded on NOYEMBER 21, 2011, under Auditor’s File
number 201111210106, in the office of the AUDYT OFFICE of SKAGIT COUNTY,
ote in the amount of $296,652.00
ereby remove NORTHWEST

Pursuant to the provisions of ¢
MATTHEW H., BLUMENFELD AND

TRUSTEE SERVICES LLC, as Trustee and does, pur terms of the Deed of Trust,

hereby remove any Successor Trustee or Trustees who reviously appointed in

Quality Loan Service

Trustee heretofore or hereafter performed so long as in accordance with the appoin
Deed of Trust, and applicable law. Said Successor Trustee shall, in accordance with the
)

003-WA-Vo The Undersigned: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A



Situate in the City of Men n, County of Skagit, State of Washington.

WELLS FARGO BANK,

Name: Howard Randolph Strau
Title: Vice President Loan Documen
Company: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Date: 12/09/15

North Carolina
Wake County

1, Crystal D. Fore, a Notary Public of Wake County and Siate of North Carolina, do hereby
certify that Howard Randolph Straughan personally came befi his day and acknowledged
that he is the Vice President Loan Documentation of Wells Farge Bank NA and that he, as Vice
President Loan Documentation, being authorized to do so, exeg regoing on behalf of
the corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal, this 9 day of December, 2015.

Crystal % Fore, Notary Public Crystal D Fore

ko ¢ NOTARY PUBLIC
-09-201
My commission expires 02-09-2019 Wake County, NC

My Commission Expires 2-9-19

003-WA-V6 The Undersigned: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A



